

**City of Reno Department of Public Works - Environmental Engineering**

Project: Asbestos Abatement Phase II  
Contract Number: I100063  
Project number : PWP WA-2013-015

Item No.	Item and Description	Unit	Engineers Estimate			Apparent Low Bidder Installations, Inc.			Advance PARC Specialty Contractors		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION (TSI), 36" DIA PIPE, INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	LF	\$550.40	105	\$57,792.00	\$380.00	105	\$39,900.00	\$228.60	105	\$24,003.00
2	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION (TSI), 24" DIA PIPE, INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	LF	\$425.00	325	\$138,125.00	\$310.00	325	\$100,750.00	\$193.29	325	\$62,819.25
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION (TSI), 12" DIA PIPE, INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	LF	\$391.00	18	\$7,038.00	\$210.00	18	\$3,780.00	\$269.89	18	\$4,858.02
4	REMOVAL OF NON-ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION (TSI), VARIOUS PIPE DIAMETERS, INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	LF	\$295.00	175	\$51,625.00	\$100.00	175	\$17,500.00	\$163.84	175	\$28,672.00
5	REPAIR PIPE COUPLING (BY REMOVING AND REPLACING GASKETS) INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
6	INSTALL PIPE INSULATION (INCLUDING PIPE JACKET), VARIOUS PIPE DIAMETERS, INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF WORK	LF	\$105.00	623	\$65,415.00	\$127.76	623	\$79,594.48	\$261.64	623	\$163,001.72
7	FORCE ACCOUNT AT EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS	FA	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$402,495.00			\$324,524.48			\$368,353.99